

CNR NO.DLSE01-002423-2019

EX No. 369 of 19

S.S. MANN Vs. IILM ACADEMY OF HIGHER LEARNING

09.04.2021

Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing by way of CISCO WEBEX Application in pursuance to Order No. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Aman Dhayani, Counsel for DH.
Sh. Mohd. Akram, Counsel for JD.

Counsel for Judgment Debtor seeks two days time to file vakalatnama on behalf of Judgment Debtor. Request allowed.

Vakalatnama be filed positively within a week. JD is also directed to file affidavit of assets and income in compliance of Order 21 Rule 41 CPC.

At this stage, counsel for JD requested four weeks time for filing the affidavit of assets and income submitting that the affidavit is a lengthy one and he has to incorporate all the details of JD in the affidavit. Request allowed.

Let the affidavit of assets and income of the JD be filed positively within four weeks with advance copy to the counsel for DH.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.07.2021**.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/09.04.2021