

21EX369/19

S.S. MANN Vs. IILM ACADEMY OF HIGHER LEARNING

12.03.2024

Present : Sh. Aman Dhyani, Ld. Counsel for DH
(through VC).
Ms. Dibangta, Ld. Counsel for JD
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that she is suffering from fever and would not be able to argue the matter.

After addressing part arguments, Ld. Counsel for DH seeks some time to address clarification on the aspect whether an award can be executed against a third party against whom underlying award has not been passed.

List for 15.05.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/12.03.2024 (vg)